ZoneMaster Pro
Type 1 range
Designed for all types of switchgear,
distribution & branch panels, plus
available with numerous options for a
broad range of applications
ZoneMaster PRO range of surge protection devices combines all
the advantages of all mode protection with features and options to

BS EN 60950: 1992
BS EN 61000-6-2: 1999
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model number as per specification table
Add suffix F for flush mount options
Add suffix D for disconnect
Add suffix O for NEMA 4 enclosure
Add suffix S for NEMA 4X enclosure
Add suffix R for battery powered remote
monitor unit
Model Maximum
surge cur-
rent
Imax (kA)
Working
voltage
(V)
UL 3rd
Edition
VPR
(V)
Limiting voltage
@3kA*  @10kA
(In)
(V)             (V)
Phase types
ZM15600 340 120/240 split 700 416 528 Split phase 3 wire
ZM15601 340 120/208 700 416 528 Three phase 4 wire WYE
ZM15602 340 120/240 700/1200 416 528 Three phase 4 wire Delta
ZM15603 340 240 1200 832 1056 Three phase 3 wire Delta
ZM15604 340 277/480 1200 776 904 Three phase 4 wire WYE
ZM15606 340 480 2000 1552 1800 Three phase 3 wire Delta
ZM15607 340 220/380 1200 776 904 Three phase 4 wire WYE
ZM15608 340 240/415 1200 776 904 Three phase 4 wire WYE
ZM15700 400 120/240 split 700 416 528 Split phase 3 wire
ZM15701 400 120/208 700 416 528 Three phase 4 wire WYE
ZM15702 400 120/240 700/1200 416 528 Three phase 4 wire Delta
ZM15703 400 240 1200 832 1056 Three phase 3 wire Delta
ZM15704 400 277/480 1200 776 904 Three phase 4 wire WYE
ZM15706 400 480 2000 1552 1800 Three phase 3 wire Delta
ZM15707 400 220/380 1200 776 904 Three phase 4 wire WYE
ZM15708 400 240/415 1200 776 904 Three phase 4 wire WYE
*Tested as per ANSI/IEEE C62.45; IEC 61643-1 Uoc = 6kV
Figure 1  Dimensions
Flush mount (without disconnect)
ZoneMaster